

TITM NO.35

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23743/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2009 in WP No. 366/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ASHOK LAXMAN ATTARDE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYABHAI KAUTIK SAINDANE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24121 of 2009
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from
filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim direction to respondent not to alienate
the schedule property.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master