

LISTED ON:

COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for recall of Order dated 22.08.2016)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6715 of 2009

ASHOK LAXMAN ATTARDE & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

DAYABHAI KAUTIK SAINDANE & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Civil Appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 22.08.2016 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Learned counsel for the appellants is granted four weeks' time to furnish latest and correct address of unserved respondent Nos.8 to 12, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Any application for restoration shall be entertained only on payment of costs of Rs.1,000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the matter was updated as dismissed as the counsel has not taken required steps within the time granted by the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted Court that Mr. Uday B. Dube, Advocate has filed application for recall of Order dated 22.08.2016 and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 1 .

It is lastly submitted that in this matter Mr. Uday B. Dube, Advocate has already filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of appellant in place of Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Advocate but inadvertently the name of Mr. Uday B. Dube, Advocate was not updated

in place of Mr. Kuldeep Singh, erstwhile Advocate when the matter was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers on 22.08.2016. The lapse on the part of the Registry is very much regretted.

The applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers with this report.

Dated this the 23rd day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Advocate

Mr. V. R Anumolu, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR