

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6715/2009

ASHOK LAXMAN ATTARDE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DAYABHAI KAUTIK SAINDANE & ORS.  
(For recalling the court's order)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/01/2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.  
Mr. Parnam Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Costs imposed by an order dated 22.08.2016 is  
waived.

Six weeks' time is granted to take steps.

(Madhu Bala)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master