

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6715/2009

ASHOK LAXMAN ATTARDE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DAYABHAI KAUTIK SAINDANE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH

C.A. No. 6716/2009 (IX)

Date : 02-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) states that he has filed applications for condonation of delay and setting aside abatement and if there is any defect, he will remove the same within two weeks from today.

Ordered accordingly.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER(NSH)