

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.43060, 43061, 43062, 96387 & 96388 of 2017 in Civil Appeal
No(s).6715/2009

ASHOK LAXMAN ATTARDE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DAYABHAI KAUTIK SAINDANE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution, c/delay in filing substitution and setting aside
the abatement)

WITH C.A.No.6716/2009 (IX)-(With appln. for substitution)

Date : 22-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR
Mr. Amit B. Thorat, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Chandra Mohan Anisetty, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons mentioned in the application, I find
that sufficient ground is made out to condone the delay in
filing substitution application.

Applications for substitution and setting aside
abatement in respect of respondent Nos.1, 3, 4, 8 and 11 in
C.A.No.6715/2009 and respondent No.1 in C.A.No.6716/2009
are allowed.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS