

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 6715/2009

ASHOK LAXMAN ATTARDE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DAYABAI KAUTIK SAINDANE (DEAD) THR. LR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6716/2009 (IX)

Date : 14-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await certificate of service of notice in respect of respondent No. 11(c) in CA No. 6715/2009 and Respondent No. 1(c) in CA No. 6716/2009.

List again on 02.11.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm