

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 6715/2009

ASHOK LAXMAN ATTARDE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DAYABAI KAUTIK SAINDANE (DEAD) THR. LR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6716/2009 (IX)

Date : 08-12-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for appellants has filed application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.11(c) in C.A. No. 6715/2009 who is same as Respondent No.1(c) in C.A. No. 6716/2009 which is defective. Four weeks time is given to cure the same.

List again on 27.1.2023.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar

MG